Form PTO-1595 ERev. 6-93)

11-04-2005



SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	* * Facached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties:			
<ul><li>(1) Mark Henry BUTLER</li><li>(2) David Murray BANKS</li><li>(3) Scott Alan STANLEY</li><li>(4) Ruel CALALO</li></ul>	Name: Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.  Internal Address:  O			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO	Street Address: 20555 S.H. 249 512			
	City: Houston State: Texas 52/1			
	Zip: <u>77070</u> Country: <u>U.S.A.</u>			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO			
Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger				
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name				
[ ] Other				
Execution Dates: <u>September 30, 2005 by Mark Henry</u> Butler: October 5, 2005 by David Murray Banks: October 6, 2005 by Scott Alan Stanley and Ruel Calalo				

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates of the application are: September 30, 2005 by Mark Henry Butler: October 5, 2005 by David Murray Banks; October 6, 2005 by Scott Alan Stanley and Ruel Calalo

A. Patent Application No(s).:

B. Patent No(s).: Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO

	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> [ ] Enclosed
Robert Popa Name:LADAS & PARRY Internal Address:Street Address:S670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100 City: Los Angeles State: CAZip: 90036	Any additional fees which may be required are [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 08-2025
005 PRYIME 00000157 082025 11261752 021 40.00 PA 9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number:  08-2025  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert Popa Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 43,010

October 28, 2005 Date

EV301027325US B-5815 622952-1

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200406045-2

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	Application No.	
iling date:	Application No.:	**************************************
continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), division Letters Patent, and any and all Letters	ement(s) set forth therein, and any and hals, and renewals of and substitutes for said a Patent of the United States and of countries fo and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extens	application for said preign thereto which
country, to be held and enjoyed by H he full end of the term or terms for v	DC to file applications in my/our name for Le PDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or lega which said Letters Patent respectively may be she same would have been held and enjoyed de;	l representatives, te granted, reissued o
that I/we have not executed and will covenant and agree that I/we will, eadeliver all such papers as may be mprovement(s), said application and egal representatives, and I/we agre respecting said invention(s) or improved proceedings, to sign all lawful call processible to aid HPDC, its and enforce, for its or their own bene	we have full right to convey the entire interest had not execute any agreement in conflict herewinch time a request is made, and without undue necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, as to communicate to HPDC, or to its noming ement(s), said application and said Letters Pater papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisions, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, successors, assigns, nominees and legal represent, proper patent protection for said invention(she expenses which may be incurred by mely HPDC;	th, and I/we furthed delay, execute and said invention(s) of ssigns, nominees of eet, all known facted, to testify in any onals, continuations and generally to desentatives to obtails) or improvement(s
States and any official of any country patents on applications as aforesaid, any and all Letters Patent for said inv	request the Commissioner of Patents and Trade or countries foreign to the United States who to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire rigit rention(s) or improvement(s), including any and used and granted on or as a result of the applipment.	se duty it is to issunt, ht, title and interest all Letters Patent o
said application now identified by the	the attorneys of record to insert the serial number attorney docket number and title set forth at them by the United States Patent and Tradema	oove as soon as th
	eunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Nwh H. But	Date Assignment Signed: 30 th Std	1 2005
nventor's Typed Name: Mark Henry Butler	Date Application Signed:	
	Date Application digited.	
State of )	) ss.:	
_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
County of )	personally appeared <u>Mark Henry Butler</u>	who

Page 1 of 2

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATEN	IT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	200406045-2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	DO WIE	LOI, I/WEIIC	icunto set i	ny/our hand(s) and se	ails).		
) m	ad Mum	Bary		Date Assignment Signed	ı. 5	DCTOBER	2005
inventor's	Signature (Sé	al)	·	Date Assignment digital		- 10 JOK	
Inventor's	Typed Name:	David Murray	Banks	Date Appl	cation S	Signed:	
State of			)				
			) ss.:				
County of			)				
personally	known or pr		the basis of	, personally appeared satisfactory evidence to ed.			who is owledged the foregoing
						Notary Public	
						My commission exp	ires:
				Date Assignment Signe	1:		
Inventor's	Signature (Se	al)	**				
Inventor's	Typed Name:	Scott Alan Star	nley	Date Appl	ication S	Signed:	
State of			)				
County of			) <b>ss</b> .:				
-			)				
personally	known or pi		the basis of	, personally appeared satisfactory evidence to ed.			who is owledged the foregoing
						Notary Public	
						My commission exp	ires:
				Date Assignment Signed	1-		
Inventor's	Signature (Se	al)		Date Assignment digited		-	
inventor's	Typed Name:	Ruel Calalo		Date Appl	cation S	Nigned:	
State of			)				
			) ss.:				
County of			)				
personally	known or pr		the basis of	, personally appeared satisfactory evidence to led.			who is owledged the foregoing
						Notary Public	
						My commission exp	res:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 12/04 (Assign)

When recorded please raturn to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

# PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200406045-2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	Dec	te Assignment Signed:
inventor's Signature (Seel)		is vessionally signific.
Inventor's Typed Name: Davi	id Murray Banks	Date Application Signed:
State of	)	
	) ss.:	
County of	<b>&gt;</b>	
Before me this day	r cf per	reconally appeared <u>Devid Murray Banks</u> who is
personally known or proved instrument of sesignment to i		actory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public My commission aspires:
Best ale	n Stance 00	te Assignment Signed: 10/6 /2005  Date Application Signed: 10/6/2005
Inventor's Signature (Seel)		10/1/200
Inventor's Typed Name: Sco	It Alen Stanley	Date Application Signed: 10/L2/2005
State of	) ) <b>as</b> .:	
County of	)	
	be his/her free act and deed.	factory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin
		My commission explans;
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		ite Assignment Signed;
Inventor's Typed Name: Rue	i Calalo	Date Application Signed:
State of	)	
County of	) 86.: )	
	· of Bo	recnally appeared Runt Calaio who is
		factory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin
personally known or proved	to me on the basis of satisf	

New 12/04 (Assign)

■ TREEL: 017165 FRAME: 0709

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Cellins, Coloredo 80527-2400

# PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200408045-2

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

inventor's Signature (Seei)	Dete	Assignment Signed:		
Inventor's Typed Name: David Mu	rray Banks	Date Application Signed:		
State of	)			
County of	) ss.;			
•	,			
personally known or proved to n instrument of assignment to be his		constly appeared <u>David Murroy Banks</u> ctory evidence to be the person who aci	knowledged the foregoin	
		Nelsy PARe		
		My commission a	rplyw:	
	Date	Assignment Signed:		
inventor's Signature (Seei)				
inventor's Typed Name: Scutt Alex	n Stanley	Date Application Signed:		
State of	)			
County of	)\$ <b>4</b> ;			
instrument of assignment to be his		ctory evidence to be the person who sol	the relegan	
		Hesery Public My commission o	pirus:	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	
	10	10 /04 /	/a	
Ruel Cal.	Dete .	Assignment Signad:	2005	
Inventor's Signature (See!)	Dest.	Assignment Signad:	106/2005	
Inventor's Signature (See!) Inventor's Typed Nems; Rust Cale	Dette	Assignment Signed: 10 / 06 / Date Application Signed: 10	/06/2005	
Inventor's Signature (See!)	<b>)</b>	Assignment Signad:	/06/2005	
Inventor's Signature (See!) Inventor's Typed Name: Rust Cale State of County of	) ) 55.; )		/06/2005	
Inventor's Signature (See!) Inventor's Typed Neme: Ruel Cale State of County of Before me this day of _ personally known or proved to m	) ss.; ) pera	Date Application Signed:	. who i	
Inventor's Signature (See!) Inventor's Typed Name: Ruel Cale State of County of Before me this day of _	) ss.; ) pera	Onally appeared Rivel Catalo	. who i	
Inventor's Signature (See!) Inventor's Typed Neme: Ruel Cale State of County of Before me this day of _ personally known or proved to m	) ss.; ) pera	Onally appeared Rivel Catalo	who k	
Inventor's Signature (See) Inventor's Typed Neme: Rust Cale State of County of Before me this day of _ personally known or proved to m	) ss.; ) pera	onally appeared <u>Rust Catalo</u> ctory evidence to be the person who ack	who had the foregoing	
Inventor's Signature (See!) Inventor's Typed Name: Ruel Cale State of County of  Before me this day of _ personally known or proved to m instrument of seeignment to be his	) ss.; ) pera	onally appeared <u>Risel Caleto</u> ctory evidence to be the person who ack Notey Public My commission on	who had the foregoing	

PATENT
■ REEL: 017165 FRAME: 0710